

Resolution of Council

24 August 2020

Item 8.3

Post Exhibition - Planning Proposal - Affordable Rental Housing Review - Green Square Town Centre

Moved by Councillor Thalis, seconded by Councillor Scott -

It is resolved that:

- (A) Council note the matters raised in response to the public exhibition of the Planning Proposal: Affordable Housing Review Green Square Town Centre and draft City of Sydney Affordable Housing Program as shown at Attachment A to the subject report;
- (B) Council approve the Planning Proposal: Affordable Housing Review Green Square Town Centre, shown at Attachment B to the subject report, and refer the Planning Proposal to the relevant local plan-making authority to be made as a local environmental plan;
- (C) Council adopt the City of Sydney Affordable Housing Program, shown at Appendix A to Attachment B to the subject report, specifying the date of publication of Sydney Local Environmental Plan (Green Square Town Centre) 2013, Sydney Local Environmental Plan (Green Square Town Centre Stage 2) 2013 and Sydney Local Environmental Plan 2012 as the date the approved affordable housing program comes into effect; and
- (D) authority be delegated to the Chief Executive Officer to make any variations to the Planning Proposal: Affordable Housing Review Green Square Town Centre, shown at Attachment B to the subject report, and the City of Sydney Affordable Housing Program, shown at Appendix A to Attachment B to the subject report, to correct any minor errors prior to finalisation of Sydney Local Environmental Plan (Green Square Town Centre) 2013, Sydney Local Environmental Plan (Green Square Town Centre Stage 2) 2013 and Sydney Local Environmental Plan 2012.

Carried unanimously.

X008764